Form PTO-1594	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼	395 , y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-1-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Antas-Gestao E Investimentos
Global Finance S.p.A.	Name: LDA
	Internal Edificio Marina Club.
Individual(s) Association	Address: Avenida Arriaga, numbe 73
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Floor, Room 105 9000 Funchal, Madeira, Fortugara
X Corporation-State	City:State:Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ica) attached?	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership 7 5 Portugal 9 8
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Portugal
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: IZ Yes No
Execution Date: AS OF DECEMBER 19, 199	9 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,157,330
	2,189,513 2,154,345
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Alessendro Saracino	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	If additional maount is required
Street Address 600 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 600 Madison Avenue	500381
12th Floor	A
Citable VS with Chate NV 7in 10000	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	TING SPACE
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
	AMM
() ()	Signature O 3 / 0 1 / 0 2 Date Date
	h yequired cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 0P Washington	n, D.C. 20231
50.00 dp)	•
/	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

In re Registration of:

Registrant: Antas Gestao E Investimentos LDA

Reg. No.: 2,154,345

Dated: April 28, 1998

Mark: NO LIMITS

New York, New York

March 1, 2002

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PAVIA & HARCOURT LLP, whose postal address is 600 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10022, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Antas Gestao E Investimentos LDA

Andrea Agostinone

Director

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

In re Registration of:

Registrant: Antas Gestao E Investimentos LDA

Reg. No.: 2,189,513

Dated: September 15, 1998

Mark: NO LIMITS

New York, New York

March 1, 2002

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PAVIA & HARCOURT LLP, whose postal address is 600 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10022, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Antas Gestao E Investimentos LDA

Andrea Agostinone

Director

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

In re Registration of:

Registrant: Antas Gestao E Investimentos LDA

Reg. No.: 2,157, 330

Dated: May 12, 1998

Mark: NO LIMITS

New York, New York

March 1, 2002

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PAVIA & HARCOURT LLP, whose postal address is 600 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10022, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ANTAS GESTAO E INVESTIMENTOS LDA

Andrea Agostinone

Director

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT (Trademark)

WHEREAS, GLOBAL FINANCE S.p.A. a/k/a SECTOR GROUP S.p.A. and ARTIME S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with an address at Piazza Matteotti, 7 – 80133 Napoli, Italy (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted, intends to use or has used, and is using in United States commerce the trademarks NO LIMITS and is the owner of the trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, set forth in the schedule which is annexed hereto as SCHEDULE "A" (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ANTAS-GESTAO E INVESTIMENTOS LDA., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Portugal, with an address at Edificio Marina Club, Avenida Arriaga, Number 73, 1st Floor, Room 105, 9000-533 Funchal, Madeira, Portugal (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks together with that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks and any part thereof; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Trademark Purchase and Sale Agreement dated December 17, 1999 (the "Agreement") in respect, *inter alia*, to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks and any part thereof; and any income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto; and any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or without limitation, corresponding to the foregoing in the Unites States.

This Assignment shall be deemed to be effective as of December 17, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this 13th day of February, 2002.

GLOBAL FINANCE S.pA.

By:
Filippo Giardiello
President

2

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to ANTAS-GESTAO

MARK	IC	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
NO LIMITS	41	2,157,330	May 12, 1998	REGISTERED
NO LIMITS	38	2,189,513	September 15, 1998	REGISTERED
NO LIMITS	38	2,154,345	April 28, 1998	REGISTERED

3

RECORDED: 03/01/2002